## INDIANA LIBRARIES

Volume 6, Number 2

1986



Merica Evans Hoagland, 1898 Indiana's First Library Educator

Journal of the Indiana Library Association Indiana Library Trustee Association and Indiana State Library

## INDIANA LIBRARIES

Daniel Callison, Editor Mary Krutulis, Copy Editor Joyce Martello, Managing Editor Production by the Indiana Historical Bureau

## PUBLICATIONS COMMITTEE

M. Jacqueline Nytes, ILA and
Chairperson, Carmel
C. Ray Ewick, Indiana State Library,
Indianapolis
Patty Pizzo, ILTA, Bloomington
Pamela Sandstrom, ILA, Fort Wayne
Gerald Sargent, ILTA, Beech Grove

INDIANA LIBRARIES is published two to four times a year as warranted by the number of articles received. Subscription price, \$10 annually. Advertising and subscription offices: Indiana Library Association, 310 North Alabama, Indianapolis, IN 46204, (317) 636-6613. Address articles for publication to Daniel Callison, School of Library and Information Science, Indiana University, Bloomington, IN 47405, (812) 335-5113, or 335-2018.

OFFICIAL NOTICE: This issue completes the 1986 Volume. Because of a lack of manuscripts and because of problems in printing schedules, *Indiana Libraries* will not publish any issues dated 1987. Volume 7 will begin with Issue 1 dated 1988.

Cover Photograph Credit: Merica Evans Hoagland, about age 40. Photograph reproduced from Grace G. Courtney, *History: Indiana Federation of Clubs*, Fort Wayne, 1939.

## INDIANA LIBRARIES

Volume 6, Number 2

1986

Special Issue: Historical Perspectives on Indiana 1	Librar	ries
Indiana's First Library Educator		2
Two Publics: The Willard Library and the Evansville-Vanderburgh County Library		. 11
The Dream of a Small Town		31
Profile of an Indiana Career in Libraries: Florabelle Wilson		
From Distant Shores: A Library and Community Heritage Arthur S. Meyers		. 47
Looking Back: "My First Year as Director of a Public Library" Fern Miner, Linda Robertson, Julie Hersberger, David Eisen	IUPL	
J	UL :	3 1990
		RY

Journal of the
Indiana Library Association
Indiana Library Trustee Association
and Indiana State Library